Page 151, Map Records, Dallas County, Texas. 

Address: 3353 Leahy Dr, Dallas, TX. 75229 

Recorded: November 0 1, 2024, file number 202400222433in the Official Public , 
Records of Dallas County, Texas. • 

, , 
, , 

Secures: Promissory Note ("Note'i in the original principal amount of FOUR 
HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (US 
• $490,000;00), executed by SERRATO LANDS, LLC and payable to the 
order of Lender. 

Guaranty: . The Note and all other indebtedness ofBorrower to Lender is guaranteed by a 
Guaranty Agreement dated October 31, 2024·and executed by Robert M 

• Serrato. • •